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Table 1: Profiles of the three regions of Andhra Pradesh (AP) 

 
 

Region 
 

Telangana 
Coastal 

Andhra 

Rayala 

Seema 
AP 

 
 
 
 
 

Geographical 

Area (‘000 sq. km, 2011 Census) 114.8 92.8 67.4 275 

Population (in millions, 2011 Census) 
 

35.28 
 

34.19 
 

15.18 
 

84.65 

Population Density 
(per sq. Km, 2011 Census) 

 
307 

 
368 

 
225 

 
308 

Average Annual Rainfall 
(Normal values in millimeters, 
AP Statistical Abstract, 2012) 

 
906.54 

 
1078.11 

 
714.07 

 
940.1 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Human 
Development 

Literacy Rate 
(in percentage, 2011 Census) 

 
67.21 

 
68.66 

 
66.34 

 
67.66 

Female Literacy Rate, 
(in percentage, 2011 Census) 

 
58.77 

 
62.1 

 
56.5 

 
59.74 

Infant Mortality Rate 
(per 1000 live births, 2011, Annual 
Plan of AP 2013-14) 

 
45.9 

 
39.22 

 
44.5 

 
43 

Maternal Mortality Rate 
(per 1 lakh live births, 2007-09, 
Annual Plan of AP 2013-14) 

 
132.7 

 
129.5 

 
137.2 

 
134 

% Non-availability of drinking 
water source within premises (2011 

Census) 

 
45.85 

 
61.30 

 
70.99 

 
56.75 

% of HH without latrine 
facility (2011 Census) 

 
47.56 

 
49.09 

 
60.58 

 
50.42 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Economic and 

Physical 

infrastructure 

Per Capita Income 
(2009-10, Current Prices) 

 
55145 

 
54130 

 
43115 

 
52814 

Agricultural Productivity 
(Average yield/hectare, in Rs ‘000, 
Srikrishna Committee Report) 

 
 

20.2 

 
 

33 

 
 

15.3 

 
 

24.6 

Irrigation Intensity 
(gross irrigated area/gross cropped area, 

2008-09, Srikrishna Committee Report) 

 
50.4% 

 
60.6% 

 
25.3% 

 

Manufacturing Growth Rate 
(Average annual growth rates 
2001-02 to 2006-07, Centre for Economic 
and Social Studies) 

 
8.5% 

 
11.0% 

 
-2% 

 
7.7% 

Service Sector Growth Rate 
(Average annual growth rates 
2001-02 to 2006-07, Centre for Economic 
and Social Studies) 

 
10.2% 

 
8% 

 
7.2% 

 
9.4% 

Power Generation Installed 
Capacity 
(MW as on 30-06-2010 - State’s own 
capacity, Srikrishna Committee 
Report) 

 
 

4368 

 
 

5242 

 
 

1840 

 
 

11450 
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Table 2:  Region wise Revenues (2012-13) 

 

(Rs. in crores ) 
 

Region Receipts Expenditure 
Surplus(+) or 

Deficit(-) 

Coastal 
Andhra 

47,937.22 47,253.54 +684 

Rayalaseema 18,215.39 25,220.03 -7005 

Telangana  
(excluding 

Hyderabad ) 
41,391.92 49,798.97 -8407 

Hyderabad 20,022.22 7,168.38 +12854 

Total AP 1,27,566.74 1,29,440.92 -1874 
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Table 3: Comparison of socio-economic status of 

Rayalaseema with Special Category States 

State/Region 
Parameter 

 
Assam 

Himachal 
Pradesh 

 
Uttarakhand 

Jammu & 
Kashmir 

 
Rayalaseema 

Area 
(‘000 sq. km, Census, 2011) 

 
78.43 

 
55.67 

 
53.48 

 
222.2 

 
67.4 

Population 
(in millions, Census, 2011) 

 
31.20 

 
6.86 

 
10.08 

 
12.54 

 
15.18 

Population Density 
(per sq. km, Census, 2011) 

 
398 

 
123 

 
189 

 
56 

 
225 

Infant Mortality Rate 
(per 1000 live births, 
2011, SRS Bulletin 2012) 

 
 

55 

 
 

38 

 
 

36 

 
 

41 

 
44.5 

(Annual Plan of AP 
2013-14) 

Literacy Rate 
(in percentage, Census, 2011) 

 
72.19 

 
82.8 

 
78.82 

 
67.16 

 
66.34 

Female Literacy Rate 
(in percentage, Census, 2011) 

 
66.27 

 
75.93 

 
70.01 

 
56.43 

 
56.5 

% Non-availability of 
drinking water source 
within premises 
(Census, 2011) 

 
 

45.2 

 
 

44.5 

 
 

41.7 

 
 

51.8 

 
 

70.99 

% of HH without latrine 
facility 
(Census, 2011) 

 
 

35.1 

 
 

30.9 

 
 

34.2 

 
 

48.8 

 
 

60.58 

% of Population Below 
Poverty Line 
(Planning Commission, 2011- 
12) 

 
 

31.98 

 
 

8.06 

 
 

11.26 

 
 

10.35 

28 
 

(2007-08, Srikrishna 
Committee Report) 

Per Capita Net State 
Domestic Product 
(current prices 2009-10 in Rs, 
MoSPI Press Release) 

 
 

27197 

 
 

50365 

 
 

59584 

 
 

30582 

 
 

42320 

 
Installed Capacity of 
Power Utilities 
(in MW, as on 30.06.2011, 
All India Installed Generation 
Capacity Report, Ministry of 
Power) 

 
 
 
 

978.84 

 
 
 
 

2826.72 

 
 
 
 

2455.24 

 
 
 
 

2296.14 

1840 
 

Power Generation 
Installed Capacity 

 
(Srikrishna Committee 

Report as on 
30.06.2010) 
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Table 4: Comparison of Grants allocated by the Centre to various States (2012-13 BE) 

 
 

S No Item ASSAM
HIMACHAL 

PRADESH

UTTARA 

KHAND

JAMMU & 

KASHMIR
MIZORAM MANIPUR MEGHALAYA TRIPURA

ARUNACHAL 

PRADESH
NAGALAND SIKKIM

ANDHRA 

PRADESH

(i)
Total Revenue Receipts of 

the State( Rs. in Cr)
37662.8 16342.97 16158.95 29947.74 4796.48 7746.43 6975.42 7164.14 6522.31 6521.7 4792.91 116786.96

(ii)
Total grants from the 

Centre to State (Rs. in Cr)
15157.5 6910.15 5582.07 18165.73 3562.92 5670.74 4546.79 4712.39 4820.5 5162.36 2690.92 14948.68

(iii)

Of which Non Plan 

Revenue Deficit Grant 

(Rs. in Cr )

( % Of Item(i))

      -
1883

(11.5%)
         - 

3355

(11.2%)

908

(18.9%)

1379

(17.8%)

819

(11.7%)

1030

(14.4%)

623

(9.6%)

1719

(26.4%)
- -

(iv)
Percentage of Grants from 

the centre of Total 

Revenue  Receipts of State

40.30% 42.30% 34.50% 60.70% 74.30% 73.20% 65.20% 65.80% 73.90% 79.16% 56.14% 12.80%

Total Grants from the Centre= State Plan Schemes + Central Plan Schemes + Centrally Sponsored Schemes + NEC/ Special Plan Scheme + Non-Plan Grants

 (Non Plan grants = Statutory Grants + Grants for relief on account of Natural Calamities + Others)

(Based on RBI's State Finances: A Study of Budgets  of 2012-2013)  
 


