Table 1: Profiles of the three regions of Andhra Pradesh (AP)

	Region	Telangana	Coastal Andhra	Rayala Seema	AP
	Area ('000 sq. km, 2011 Census)	114.8	92.8	67.4	275
Geographical	Population (in millions, 2011 Census)	35.28	34.19	15.18	84.65
	Population Density (per sq. Km, 2011 Census)	307	368	225	308
	Average Annual Rainfall (Normal values in millimeters, AP Statistical Abstract, 2012)	906.54	1078.11	714.07	940.1
	Literacy Rate (in percentage, 2011 Census)	67.21	68.66	66.34	67.66
	Female Literacy Rate, (in percentage, 2011 Census)	58.77	62.1	56.5	59.74
Human	Infant Mortality Rate (per 1000 live births, 2011, Annual Plan of AP 2013-14)	45.9	39.22	44.5	43
Development	Maternal Mortality Rate (per 1 lakh live births, 2007-09, Annual Plan of AP 2013-14)	132.7	129.5	137.2	134
	% Non-availability of drinking water source within premises (2011 Census)	45.85	61.30	70.99	56.75
	% of HH without latrine facility (2011 Census)	47.56	49.09	60.58	50.42
	Per Capita Income (2009-10, Current Prices)	55145	54130	43115	52814
	Agricultural Productivity (Average yield/hectare, in Rs '000, Srikrishna Committee Report)	20.2	33	15.3	24.6
Economic and	Irrigation Intensity (gross irrigated area/gross cropped area, 2008-09, Srikrishna Committee Report)	50.4%	60.6%	25.3%	
Physical infrastructure	Manufacturing Growth Rate (Average annual growth rates 2001-02 to 2006-07, Centre for Economic and Social Studies)	8.5%	11.0%	-2%	7.7%
	Service Sector Growth Rate (Average annual growth rates 2001-02 to 2006-07, Centre for Economic and Social Studies)	10.2%	8%	7.2%	9.4%
	Power Generation Installed Capacity (MW as on 30-06-2010 - State's own capacity, Srikrishna Committee Report)	4368	5242	1840	11450

Table 2: Region wise Revenues (2012-13)

Region	Receipts	Expenditure	Surplus(+) or Deficit(-)	
Coastal Andhra	47,937.22	47,253.54	+684	
Rayalaseema	18,215.39	25,220.03	-7005	
Telangana (excluding Hyderabad)	41,391.92	49,798.97	-8407	
Hyderabad	20,022.22	7,168.38	+12854	
Total AP	1,27,566.74	1,29,440.92	-1874	

(Rs. in crores)

Table 3: Comparison of socio-economic status of Rayalaseema with Special Category States

State/Region Parameter	Assam	Himachal Pradesh	Uttarakhand	Jammu & Kashmir	Rayalaseema
Area ('000 sq. km, Census, 2011)	78.43	55.67	53.48	222.2	67.4
Population (in millions, Census, 2011)	31.20	6.86	10.08	12.54	15.18
Population Density (per sq. km, Census, 2011)	398	123	189	56	225
Infant Mortality Rate (per 1000 live births, 2011, SRS Bulletin 2012)	55	38	36	41	44.5 (Annual Plan of AP 2013-14)
Literacy Rate (in percentage, Census, 2011)	72.19	82.8	78.82	67.16	66.34
Female Literacy Rate (in percentage, Census, 2011)	66.27	75.93	70.01	56.43	56.5
% Non-availability of drinking water source within premises (Census, 2011)	45.2	44.5	41.7	51.8	70.99
% of HH without latrine facility (Census, 2011)	35.1	30.9	34.2	48.8	60.58
% of Population Below Poverty Line (Planning Commission, 2011- 12)	31.98	8.06	11.26	10.35	28 (2007-08, Srikrishna Committee Report)
Per Capita Net State Domestic Product (current prices 2009-10 in Rs, MoSPI Press Release)	27197	50365	59584	30582	42320
Installed Capacity of Power Utilities (in MW, as on 30.06.2011, All India Installed Generation Capacity Report, Ministry of Power)	978.84	2826.72	2455.24	2296.14	1840 Power Generation Installed Capacity (Srikrishna Committee Report as on 30.06.2010)

Table 4: Comparison of Grants allocated by the Centre to various States (2012-13 BE)

S No	Item	ASSAM	HIMACHAL PRADESH	UTTARA KHAND	JAMMU & KASHMIR	MIZORAM	MANIPUR	MEGHALAYA	TRIPURA	ARUNACHAL PRADESH	NAGALAND	SIKKIM	ANDHRA PRADESH
(i)	Total Revenue Receipts of the State(Rs. in Cr)	37662.8	16342.97	16158.95	29947.74	4796.48	7746.43	6975.42	7164.14	6522.31	6521.7	4792.91	116786.96
(ii)	Total grants from the Centre to State (Rs. in Cr)	15157.5	6910.15	5582.07	18165.73	3562.92	5670.74	4546.79	4712.39	4820.5	5162.36	2690.92	14948.68
(iii)	Of which Non Plan Revenue Deficit Grant (Rs. in Cr) (% Of Item(i))	-	1883 (11.5%)	-	3355 (11.2%)	908 (18.9%)	1379 (17.8%)	819 (11.7%)	1030 (14.4%)	623 (9.6%)	1719 (26.4%)	-	-
(iv)	Percentage of Grants from the centre of Total Revenue Receipts of State	40.30%	42.30%	34.50%	60.70%	74.30%	73.20%	65.20%	65.80%	73.90%	79.16%	56.14%	12.80%

Total Grants from the Centre= State Plan Schemes + Central Plan Schemes + Centrally Sponsored Schemes + NEC/ Special Plan Scheme + Non-Plan Grants (Non Plan grants = Statutory Grants + Grants for relief on account of Natural Calamities + Others)

(Based on RBI's State Finances: A Study of Budgets of 2012-2013)